• Land/environmental assessment 

• Structural inspection 

• Land use/zoning review 

96 

RECOMMENDED ACTION:  

Staff recommends the Board of Directors approve the purchase of the property located at 15900 NE 

Dopp Road, Newberg for $1,300,000.00 (one million three hundred thousand dollars), upon successful 

completion of all due diligence items, and authorize the Fire Chief or designee to execute all necessary 

documents to complete the transaction and initiate planning for the renovation and conversion of the 

structure into a fire station.